
AMENDMENT #4 
to the Contract For Purchases of Services 

between the City of Madison, and Sound Production and 
Lighting LLC 

Dated February 1, 2019 

AMENDMENT: 

The City of Madison and Contractor listed above agree to amend the Contract for Purchase of Services 
executed by the City on February 1, 2019 (“Original Contract”), as follows 

1. Amend section 4, Term, to extend the term of the contract from December 31, 2022 to December
31, 2023.

2. All other provisions of the Original Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their respective authorized agents, have caused
this Amendment #4 to be executed. 

Approved: 

 _________________________________________________  
David P. Schmiedicke, Finance Director 

Date: _____________________________________________  

CONTRACTOR 

 _____________________________________________ 
(Type or Print Name of Contracting Entity) 

By:  ______________________________________________  
      (Signature) 

      _______________________________________________  
      (Print Name and Title of Person Signing) 

Date: _____________________________________________  

CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN 
a municipal corporation 

By:  ______________________________________________  
Connie Thompson, as Executive Director of the Monona 
Terrace Community Convention Center 

Date: _____________________________________________  

By:  ______________________________________________  
Judy F. Karofsky, as Chair of the Monona Terrace 
Community Convention Center Board 

Date: _____________________________________________  

Approved as to Form: 

 _________________________________________________  
 Michael Haas, City Attorney 

Date: _____________________________________________  

Sound, Production & Lighting LLC

Vice President - SPL

10/26/2022


